MANSFIELD TOWNSHIP BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP

RESOLUTION 2023-10-9

RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 2023-8-3 -RECLASSIFYING TERRY L. PETRONI, JR. AS A PUBLIC WORKS CREW LEADER

WHEREAS, due to an inadvertent error Resolution 2023-8-3 is hereby amended as follows:

WHEREAS, the Township has received, from the Public Works Foreman and Township Administrator, a recommendation to re-classify the full time Public Works Employee, Terry L. Petroni, Jr. as the full-time Public Works Crew Leader within the Mansfield Township Public Works Department; and

WHEREAS, the Township's salary range for said position provides for an hourly rate of between \$25.00 and \$32.00 per hour, and the Township Committee has determined that the appropriate compensation for Mr. Petroni is twenty-six dollars and ninety-two cents (\$26.92) per hour with all benefits associated with said full-time position.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that Terry L. Petroni, Jr. is hereby reclassified as the full-time Public Works Crew Leader for the Township of Mansfield commencing July 3, 2023.

MOTION: TALLONSECOND: BOYDROLL CALL VOTEAYES: TALLON, BOYD, MOJENANAYS: NONEABSTAIN: NONEABSENT: SISZ, GOLENDA

CERTIFICATION

I, **LINDA SEMUS,** RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of the Resolution adopted by the Mansfield Township Committee, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey at their Regular Meeting held on October 18, 2023 at 7:00 PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk